Year Int. on CC TL-II TL-III TL-VII TL-VIII Total

2013.14 66.33 52.95 44.00 98.57 60.99 322.84

2014.15 32.38 21.80 16.60 52.68 39.33 162.78

18 | P a g e

Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No. 621 of 2020

2015-16 00.00 00.00 00.00 12.39 00.00 12.39

2016.17 00.00 80.25 00.00 00.00 00.00 80.25

2017-18 00.00 110.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 110.11

2018.19 00.00 08.89 00.00 63.22 00.00 72.11

2019.20 00.00 00.00 0.00 16.17 00.00 16.17

Total 98.71 274.01 60.60 243.03 100.32 776.67

(c) The entire instalment paid regularly for TL-I and  the

loan was repaid as per stipulated repayment schedule. TL-I

was closed during the month December-2012.

(d) Repayment of TL-II was made regularly till June- 2014.

The Respondent continued to repay TL instalment even after

declared NPA. Major portion of the amount was paid after

03.11.2014. The Respondent tried all their best efforts and

repaid fully Term Loan II which was closed during May-2018

i.e. during the period of NPA.

Statement showing Term Loan wise repayment and balance

payable:

Term

Loan

Sanction

Date

Amt.

Rs. Lacs

Principle Amount O/s. Remark

Paid

Before

NPA

Paid

After

NPA

Total

Paid

TL-I 2009.10 450.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 Closed

08.12.12

TL-II 2010.11 350.00 157.46 192.54 350.00 0.00 Closed

28.05.18

TL-III 2011.12 450.00 81.40 0.00 81.40 368.60

TL-VII 2012.13 372.00 86.55 107.75 194.30 177.70

19 | P a g e

Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No. 621 of 2020

TL-

VIII

2013.14 500.00 20.27 0.00 20.27 479.73

 Total 2122.00 795.68 300.29 1095.97 1026.03

30. As a continuing relationship The Respondent have

offered a cut back of approx. 10 % on their receipts & have

deposited Rs. 154.67 Lacs with the applicant during the

period 12.06.017 to till date under “Cut Back” offer.

31. The respondent also state that in addition to the huge

amount deposited after NPA, they also have cleared LC limit

of Rs. 125.00 Lacs after NPA.”

(Emphasis Supplied)

20. The Learned Counsel for Bank stated that the factor of Corporate

Debtor making such payments is also reflected in the accounts

maintained by the Bank and when even after declaration of NPA and